
SE
E D

ET
AI

L F
OR

 LA
BE

L I
NS

TA
LL

AT
IO

N

AL
IG

N 
AR

RO
W

S W
ITH

 H
OL

E

64

61

37

34

35 31

40
39

30
38

33

36
02

04

03

01

05

48

43

58

4446

46

51

41

45

45

60

55

5654

42

57
52

44

47

80
50

08

09
11

10

14

19

22

20

18

06
17

16
15

12

13

07

25

24

23

53

53

63

62

49

31
 B

RA
SS

 B
AL

LS

LA
BE

L I
NS

TA
LL

AT
IO

N

64

63

21

02

04

1

2

2

2

4

2

01

7

2

5 1

1 4
1 5

9

01

8

US
E P

ER
M

AB
ON

D 
LM

11
3 O

R L
OC

TIT
E 2

22
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y.

US
E P

ER
M

AB
ON

D 
HH

12
0 O

R L
OC

TIT
E 2

77
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y.

DI
M

PL
E T

HR
EA

DS
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y 
(U

SE
 9/

64
 D

RI
LL

)
DR

ILL
 TH

RE
AD

S T
O 

FU
LL

 Ø
 O

F D
RI

LL
.

US
E P

AR
KE

R O
-LU

BE
 O

N 
AL

L O
-R

IN
GS

 A
ND

 SE
AL

S.

AS
SE

M
BL

Y 
NO

TE
S:

IN
SE

RT
 SE

TS
CR

EW
 B

ET
W

EE
N 

BA
LL

 B
EA

RI
NG

S.
BO

TT
OM

 O
UT

 SE
TS

CR
EW

.

DI
M

PL
E T

HR
EA

DS
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y.

DI
M

PL
E S

PA
CE

R B
EF

OR
E A

SS
EM

BL
Y.

LO
W

 TE
M

P L
UB

RI
PL

AT
E.

NO
T T

O 
BE

 A
SS

EM
BL

ED
.  T

O 
BE

 SH
IP

PE
D 

W
ITH

 N
OZ

ZL
E.

US
E P

ER
M

AB
ON

D 
LM

11
3 O

R L
OC

TIT
E 2

22
AF

TE
R T

ES
T.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

SE
E D

ET
AI

L F
OR

 LA
BE

L I
NS

TA
LL

AT
IO

N

AL
IG

N 
AR

RO
W

S W
ITH

 H
OL

E

64

61

37

34

35 31

40
39

30
38

33

36
02

04

03

01

05

48

43

58

4446

46

51

41

45

45

60

55

5654

42

57
52

44

47

80
50

08

09
11

10

14

19

22

20

18

06
17

16
15

12

13

07

25

24

23

53

53

63

62

49

31
 B

RA
SS

 B
AL

LS

LA
BE

L I
NS

TA
LL

AT
IO

N

64

63

21

02

04

1

2

2

2

4

2

01

7

2

5 1

1 4
1 5

9

01

8

US
E P

ER
M

AB
ON

D 
LM

11
3 O

R L
OC

TIT
E 2

22
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y.

US
E P

ER
M

AB
ON

D 
HH

12
0 O

R L
OC

TIT
E 2

77
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y.

DI
M

PL
E T

HR
EA

DS
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y 
(U

SE
 9/

64
 D

RI
LL

)
DR

ILL
 TH

RE
AD

S T
O 

FU
LL

 Ø
 O

F D
RI

LL
.

US
E P

AR
KE

R O
-LU

BE
 O

N 
AL

L O
-R

IN
GS

 A
ND

 SE
AL

S.

AS
SE

M
BL

Y 
NO

TE
S:

IN
SE

RT
 SE

TS
CR

EW
 B

ET
W

EE
N 

BA
LL

 B
EA

RI
NG

S.
BO

TT
OM

 O
UT

 SE
TS

CR
EW

.

DI
M

PL
E T

HR
EA

DS
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y.

DI
M

PL
E S

PA
CE

R B
EF

OR
E A

SS
EM

BL
Y.

LO
W

 TE
M

P L
UB

RI
PL

AT
E.

NO
T T

O 
BE

 A
SS

EM
BL

ED
.  T

O 
BE

 SH
IP

PE
D 

W
ITH

 N
OZ

ZL
E.

US
E P

ER
M

AB
ON

D 
LM

11
3 O

R L
OC

TIT
E 2

22
AF

TE
R T

ES
T.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

technical service parts

121775

style 1230 & 1231
Eduction Forestry Nozzle

SE
E D

ET
AI

L F
OR

 LA
BE

L I
NS

TA
LL

AT
IO

N

AL
IG

N 
AR

RO
W

S W
ITH

 H
OL

E

64

61

37

34

35 31

40
39

30
38

33

36
02

04

03

01

05

48

43

58

4446

46

51

41

45

45

60

55

5654

42

57
52

44

47

80
50

08

09
11

10

14

19

22

20

18

06
17

16
15

12

13

07

25

24

23

53

53

63

62

49

31
 B

RA
SS

 B
AL

LS

LA
BE

L I
NS

TA
LL

AT
IO

N

64

63

21

02

04

1

2

2

2

4

2

01

7

2

5 1

1 4
1 5

9

01

8

US
E P

ER
M

AB
ON

D 
LM

11
3 O

R L
OC

TIT
E 2

22
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y.

US
E P

ER
M

AB
ON

D 
HH

12
0 O

R L
OC

TIT
E 2

77
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y.

DI
M

PL
E T

HR
EA

DS
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y 
(U

SE
 9/

64
 D

RI
LL

)
DR

ILL
 TH

RE
AD

S T
O 

FU
LL

 Ø
 O

F D
RI

LL
.

US
E P

AR
KE

R O
-LU

BE
 O

N 
AL

L O
-R

IN
GS

 A
ND

 SE
AL

S.

AS
SE

M
BL

Y 
NO

TE
S:

IN
SE

RT
 SE

TS
CR

EW
 B

ET
W

EE
N 

BA
LL

 B
EA

RI
NG

S.
BO

TT
OM

 O
UT

 SE
TS

CR
EW

.

DI
M

PL
E T

HR
EA

DS
 AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y.

DI
M

PL
E S

PA
CE

R B
EF

OR
E A

SS
EM

BL
Y.

LO
W

 TE
M

P L
UB

RI
PL

AT
E.

NO
T T

O 
BE

 A
SS

EM
BL

ED
.  T

O 
BE

 SH
IP

PE
D 

W
ITH

 N
OZ

ZL
E.

US
E P

ER
M

AB
ON

D 
LM

11
3 O

R L
OC

TIT
E 2

22
AF

TE
R T

ES
T.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9



ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY

PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161  I  FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335  I  akronbrass.com

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product 
which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service. 

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to follow 
our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, 
AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, incidental or 
indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.

© Akron Brass Company. 2000 All rights reserved. No portion of this can be reproduced without the express written consent of Akron Brass Company.

revised:  4/09

style 1230 &1231
Eduction Forestry Nozzle

TECHNICAL SERVICE PARTS

Item Find Description Quantity

G01080 000 CARTON KRAFT 9 3/4 X 4 3/4 X 10 1/4 1

121763 001 BODY VENTURI 6061T6 HC .28SF 1

768401 002 SPACER THROAT MCH 1/4”THK STSTL 1

765076 003 SCREW SOC HD SET CUP PT 10-24 X 1/2”ST 1

765024 004 SCREWALLEN HD SETCUP 10-24 X 3/16”ST USA 1

757018 005 O-RING 1 1/8”X 7/8”    BUNA N70   2-212 1

121770 006 BODY PICKUP MCH 6061T6 HC .164SF 1

121772 007 BODY VARIABLE ORIFICE MCH/HC .062SF 1

121769 008 PLUG CHECK VLV 6061T6 MCH/HC .038SF 1

757293 009 O-RING 1 1/16 X 55/64”2-118 BUNA N70 1

703797 010 BALL CHECK BUNA-N 70A COMP 1

768400 011 SPRING BALL STSTL MCH COMP 1

121764 012 PIN FLUSH 6061T6 HC .008SF 1

757005 013 O-RING 3/8” X 1 1/4”  BUNA N70    2-010 1

758284 014 RING SNAP STSTL COMP 1

768399 015 SPRING 316STSTL LEE# 045P01S316 1

121767 016 BUTTON FLUSH 6061T6 HC .034SF 1

758283 017 RING SNAP STSTL COMP 1

757002 018 O-RING 13/16”X 5/8”  BUNA N70    2-114 1

121771 019 COLLAR BOTTLE MCH 6061T6 HC .126SF 1

121766 020 TIP PICK UP 6061T6 HC .053SF 1

772247 021 TUBE PICK UP COMP .475 ID 1230 1

784174 022 WASHER NITRILE BUNA-N 1/8”THK 1

757112 023 O-RING 11/16”X 9/16”2-015 1

757350 024 O-RING 2-016 PARKER N818-70 BUNA-N 1

745192 025 PIN SLOTTED 3/32”DIA STSTL 7/8”LG 1

119617 030 BODY NOZ 1”NH MCH/ETCH/HC .22SF 1

121777 031 SLEEVE PATT MCH 6061T6 HC .24SF 1

119620 033 STEM BAFFLE HC .03SF 6061T6 1

121751 034 BAFFLE HD L/ETCH HC .015SF 1

769719 035 SEAT SHUTOFF BLK CELCON 10-30G COMP 1

Item Find Description Quantity

119621 036 SPIDER FORESTRY MCH/HC .029SF 1

760040 037 SCREW FLT HD SOCKET TYPE SS 1/4-20X5/8 s 1

717047 038 GSKT PARKER N674-70 1 7/16X31/32X1/8TK 1

757330 039 O-RING 2-119 N818-70 1

757054 040 O-RING 1 3/8”X 1 3/16”2-123 BUNA N70 1

757328 041 O-RING 2.217 N-818070 1

109438 042 ADPT SWVL 1”ASLT HC SERV .1498SF 1

757281 043 O-RING PARKER N674-70 2-125 BUNA-N 1

769245 044 SEAT NOZ 1 1/2 UHMW MACH COMP POLYETHYLE 2

109440 045 TRUNNION 1”ASSAULT HC SERV . 199SF 2

757282 046 O-RING PARKER N674-70 2-012 BUNA-N 2

704490 047 BALL CELCON 1”ASSAULT 4802 1

757283 048 O-RING PARKER N674-70 2-128 BUNA-N 1

107898 049 BODY SH/O TBJT 1.5 W/O SLOT HC/CLR .36SF 1

765047 050 SCREW SET CUP PT ST STL 1/4-20 X 5/16” 2

757375 051 O-RING 2-225 N674-70  2-1/8OD X 1-7/8ID 1

768272 052 SPRING SMALLEY #SSR-0150-S17 1

769351 053 CELCON SHIM .75OD X .500ID X .015THK 4

103870 054 SWVL F/T 1.0”NH ETCH,HC,CLR .14SF 1

744080 055 PIN ROLL ESNA 1/8” X 1 1/8” SS 18-8 USA 2

717047 056 GSKT PARKER N674-70 1 7/16X31/32X1/8TK 1

756001 057 RING PISTON 3/4”-1”BRONZE SPRING WIRE 1

704030 058 BALL BRASS 5/32”DIA.  GRADE #500 31

721417 060 HANDLE SH/OFF 1.5”ZYTEL BLACK BK-010 1

729551 061 LABEL OPER INST WH/W/BLK LETTERS 1230 1

729553 062 LABEL CLOSE TO FLUSH POLYESTER 1

729554 063 LABEL CAUTION GLOSS MYLAR 1230 1

729555 064 LABEL EDUCTION METERING FLUSH-OFF 1

121776 069 PKG PARTS LIST/INST FORESTRY NOZ 1230/31 1


